## 05-04-2001

# 

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket	NIA .
DUCKEL	INO

0204-341T/MAG

	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
101702425 ate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
RSP PRODUCTS LTD.		r-	P Designation of the Control of the
		Name: DSI Toys, Inc.	NECELVEST
		111	
		Internal Address: Suite A	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 1100 Wes	sam Houston Parkway North
• •	Limited Partnership	1 - 1	M = M M I
	,	City: <u>Houston</u>	State: TX ZIP: 77043
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	The second secon
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	, ,	
Additional frames(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance:		•	
•	Merger		as
•	Change of Name		
Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the	
- Other		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2000</u>		(Designations must be a separate	document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	nbers(s):		
	, .	B. Trademark Re	gistration No (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		b. Hademark Ne	gisti ation 140.(3)
75/725,928			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		☒ Enclosed	
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell	LLP		
		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue,	19th Floor	o. Beposit doodin nambor.	
		19-0748 for deficiencies in	fee only
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10017		
1370874601 FEUNTE - 2 <b>00000</b> 46 FEYEE388	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
<b>1</b>			
r. Filipabil www.00 der			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and of rect and any	v attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/\n		
	1/14	Cy/1 Sha.	April 19, 2001
Meyer A. Gross		Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	. ()	/ -	3
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	NEW DIV

REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0770

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE

WHEREAS, RSP PRODUCTS LTD., having a place of business at 1901 Jardine House, Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had intended and continued to intend to use the mark BRIDGET LITTLE in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/725,928, indicating that intention, but had not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR on January 7, 2000 assigned the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, DSI Toys, Inc., located and doing business at 1100 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite A, Houston Texas 77043, a corporation organized and currently existing under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of said "ASSIGNOR" to which the mark pertains, on January 7, 2000 acquired said mark and pending intent-to-use application therefor as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C §1060;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0771

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reaffirm and ratify the assignment of January 7, 2000 to identify and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the mark and application thereof and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation.

NOW THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tunc, as of January 7, 2000 unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark BRIDGET LITTLE together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the pending Application Ser. No. 75/725,928.

Signed at MORRISTOWN, NJ, USA, this 18 th day of April, 2001.

RSP PRODUCTS, LTD.

Name: Walter S. Rei

Title: Director

Ser. No. 75/725,928

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0772